

Technological University of the Philippines
ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN
Equipment & Supplies/Materials- Fund 164
Second (2nd) Quarter

| Items & Descriptions | Total | | Unit Price | Total Amount |
|--|-------|--|--------------|--------------|
| | | | | |
| IT EQUIPMENT/SOFTWARE | | | | |
| Desktop computer | 38 | | 90,000.00 | 3,420,000.00 |
| Notebook computers | 2 | | 45,000.00 | 90,000.00 |
| Laptop | 6 | | 90,000.00 | 540,000.00 |
| Printer,gelsprinter | 1 | | 22,000.00 | 22,000.00 |
| Printer, hp 40series | 1 | | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 |
| Printer | 11 | | 25,000.00 | 275,000.00 |
| HP scanjet G2410 flatbed scanner,L2694A | 1 | | 6,000.00 | 6,000.00 |
| Fax machine | 3 | | 30,000.00 | 60,000.00 |
| Facsimile transceiver | 1 | | 6,000.00 | 6,000.00 |
| Scanner,hewlett packard | 2 | | 6,000.00 | 12,000.00 |
| Softwares | 1 | | 1,000,000.00 | 1,000,000.00 |
| IT SUPPLIES | | | | |
| Ink,printer,D2560,hp deskjet,black 60 | 5 | | 1,200.00 | 6,000.00 |
| Ink,laser jet printer | 5 | | 3,500.00 | 17,500.00 |
| Toner-shart photocopier powder,AR 5316E | 1 | | 1,800.00 | 1,800.00 |
| Toner cartridge Q2612A hp,deskjet model 1020 | 2 | | 3,200.00 | 6,400.00 |
| Toner cartridge,black hp C9730A | 1 | | 16,780.00 | 16,780.00 |
| Toner cartridge,cyan hp C9731A | 1 | | 16,780.00 | 16,780.00 |
| Toner cartridge,yellow hp C9732A | 1 | | 16,780.00 | 16,780.00 |
| Toner cartridge,magenta hp C9733A | 1 | | 16,780.00 | 16,780.00 |
| Toner cartridge, hp laserjet 1320 toner,black,Q59494 | 1 | | 4,000.00 | 4,000.00 |
| Ink cartridge, hp deskjet, hp 900 colored | 10 | | 950.00 | 9,500.00 |
| Ink cartridge, hp deskjet, hp 900 black | 10 | | 900.00 | 9,000.00 |
| Ink cartridge, canon printer, 41 colored | 10 | | 850.00 | 8,500.00 |
| Ink cartridge, canon printer, 41 black | 10 | | 800.00 | 8,000.00 |
| Ink cartridge, hewlett packard no.51645, black, hp deskjet, model 1280 | 5 | | 1,500.00 | 7,500.00 |
| Ink cartridge, hewlett packard no. C6578, colored, hp deskjet, model 1280 | 4 | | 1,800.00 | 7,200.00 |
| Ink cartridge, canon, PGBK5, black, model iP X4000 | 2 | | 800.00 | 1,600.00 |
| Ink cartridge, canon, CLI-8C, colored, model iP X4000 | 2 | | 700.00 | 1,400.00 |
| Ink cartridge, canon, CLI-8M, colored, model iP X4000 | 2 | | 700.00 | 1,400.00 |
| Develop toner TN 311 ineo 350 copier | 2 | | 3,900.00 | 7,800.00 |
| Ink, canon iP1980, PG 831, color | 25 | | 1,000.00 | 25,000.00 |
| Ink, canon iP1980, black, liquid | 20 | | 250.00 | 5,000.00 |
| Ink, hp deskjet D4360, 74, black | 25 | | 790.00 | 19,750.00 |
| Ink, hp deskjet D4360, 75, tri color | 25 | | 1,200.00 | 30,000.00 |
| HP inkjet, #21, deskjet 3940 printer | 2 | | 500.00 | 1,000.00 |
| HP inkjet, #22, deskjet 3940 printer | 2 | | 500.00 | 1,000.00 |
| IT OTHER SUPPLIES | | | | |
| Uninterruptible power supply, UPS, 520-600 VA capacity, quasi sine wave/square wave form, five minutes, back-up time at full load battery low/replace, brand new | 1 | | 1,401.40 | 1,401.40 |
| Smart ID cards, contactless, mifare, S50 13.56 mhz 8k, per 1byte, CR80 x 2.125x3.37, 8mm thkness, plain white, CIM smart card compatible & compatibility to card, acces software/program | 4500 | | 80.00 | 360,000.00 |
| Ribbon, YMCKO, smartload built in cleaner roller, 250 prints/roll for CIM K3 sunlight printer | 20 | | 6,200.00 | 124,000.00 |
| Cleaning kit for CIM K3 sunlight printer | 4 | | 3,600.00 | 14,400.00 |
| ID card holder/protector for smart card type w/ personalized, embroidered name & button double side wall holder w/ slide slot | 4500 | | 26.00 | 117,000.00 |
| Port switch, internet, 6 ports | 1 | | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 |
| Cable internet | 2 | | 3,000.00 | 6,000.00 |
| Cable w/ VGA connector, 15 meters | 2 | | 1,500.00 | 3,000.00 |
| Adaptor, USB tp parallel port | 6 | | 500.00 | 3,000.00 |
| Cable w/ parallel port connector male to female, 15meters | 4 | | 1,200.00 | 4,800.00 |
| Turnstile, 2legged w/ card reader & indicator | 1 | | 115,000.00 | 115,000.00 |
| Mounting bracket for LCD screens, wall type, adjustable | 4 | | 2,000.00 | 8,000.00 |
| RJ 11 | 20 | | 2.00 | 40.00 |
| RJ 14 | 20 | | 2.00 | 40.00 |
| RJ 45 | 250 | | 9.00 | 2,250.00 |
| Speak on plug, neutrik | 5 | | 180.00 | 900.00 |
| XLR connector, neutrik, female | 5 | | 180.00 | 900.00 |
| XLR connector, neutrik, male | 5 | | 180.00 | 900.00 |
| External hard disk, 500GB | 1 | | 6,000.00 | 6,000.00 |
| Flash drive, 4gb, USB 2.0 transcend jet flash V30, | 1 | | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 |
| Flash drive kingston 8gb, complete accessories | 2 | | 1,500.00 | 3,000.00 |
| UTP cable, belden, CAT-5e | 3 | | 6,000.00 | 18,000.00 |
| Receipt printer ribbon | 36 | | 300.00 | 10,800.00 |
| Card catalog ribbon | 36 | | 300.00 | 10,800.00 |
| Modified coiled printer ink, black | 2 | | 1,000.00 | 2,000.00 |
| USB, PQI/kingston, 2gb | 8 | | 500.00 | 4,000.00 |
| CD recordable, min of 650mb/70 min, branded 10pcs/box | 10 | | 275.00 | 2,750.00 |
| CD rewritable, high speed, 700mb/80 min, branded 10pcs/box | 10 | | 300.00 | 3,000.00 |
| DVD rewritable, 4x speed, 4.7gb, branded, 10psc/box | 10 | | 500.00 | 5,000.00 |
| DVD recordable, 6x speed 4.7gb, 120 min, branded, 10psc/box | 10 | | 400.00 | 4,000.00 |
| 3 pin female XLR connector | 6 | | 150.00 | 900.00 |
| OFFICE EQUIPMENT | | | | |
| Aircon, 1.5, hp, split type, koppel | 3 | | 20,000.00 | 60,000.00 |
| Aircon, 2hp | 1 | | 24,000.00 | 24,000.00 |
| Aircon | 1 | | 30,000.00 | 30,000.00 |
| Combo machine, hd, 24 holes | 1 | | 50,000.00 | 50,000.00 |
| Cabinet, filing, steel lateral 4 drawers, gauge #18 | 2 | | 16,120.00 | 32,240.00 |
| Cabinet, filing, steel, 46WX62DX134H cm. | 6 | | 1,250.00 | 7,500.00 |
| Close cabinet shelves, steel book, 118WX40DX176h cm. | 3 | | 4,000.00 | 12,000.00 |
| Industrial fan, ground/air circulator, 18" metal blade, .3 speed setting, hanabishi | 2 | | 977.60 | 1,955.20 |
| Industrial fan, dowell AC 200V, 200watts | 6 | | 4,000.00 | 24,000.00 |
| Electric desk fan, industrial, 18", standard | 5 | | 2,000.00 | 10,000.00 |
| Wall fan standard, 405mm | 2 | | 800.00 | 1,600.00 |
| Steel mobile drawer JSMD-3, 56(w) x 40(D) x 65 (H) | 1 | | 12,000.00 | 12,000.00 |
| Stand fan | 2 | | 1,500.00 | 3,000.00 |
| OFFICE FURNITURES | | | | |
| Sala Set | 1 | | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 |
| Chair, monoblock | 150 | | 200.00 | 30,000.00 |
| Chair, monoblock, w/out armrest, rodenstock | 20 | | 226.75 | 4,535.00 |
| Table, monobloc, white | 5 | | 900.00 | 4,500.00 |
| Drafting tables w/ stools/chairs | 40 | | 4,300.00 | 172,000.00 |
| Student lockers | 1 | | 45,000.00 | 45,000.00 |
| Executive chair w/ high back | 1 | | 6,500.00 | 6,500.00 |
| Clerical table WGCT-120 | 1 | | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 |
| Computer chair, black | 2 | | 500.00 | 1,000.00 |
| Computer table | 6 | | 35,000.00 | 210,000.00 |
| Shrivel chair, beige | 5 | | 1,900.00 | 9,500.00 |
| Blind revets 5/32 blind rivets | 1 | | 200.00 | 200.00 |
| Modular work station, table & chairs | 12 | | 30,000.00 | 360,000.00 |
| Venetian blinds 12 2/3ftx51/ft, 97/12ftx5ft/set | 1 | | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 |
| Tablet arm chair w/ 1/2" solid stainless steel frame, hand plastic seat, back rest & tablet | 100 | | 2,000.00 | 200,000.00 |
| OFFICE SUPPLIES/MATERIALS | | | | |
| Paper, bond premium grade, 216mmx330mm, 8-1/2" x 13", legal 70 gsm | 30 | | 161.10 | 4,833.00 |
| Paper, bond premium grade, 210mmx297mm, A4 70 gsm | 30 | | 130.00 | 3,900.00 |
| Paper, bond premium grade, short, 70 gsm | 5 | | 125.00 | 625.00 |
| Paper bond, max white, sub 20, legal | 10 | | 168.19 | 1,681.90 |
| Paper bond, max white, sub 20, A4 | 25 | | 151.30 | 3,782.50 |
| Paper tulips, short, white, 10pcs/pack | 5 | | 32.50 | 162.50 |
| Paper, PPC, short, 70 gsm | 5 | | 125.00 | 625.00 |

| | | | |
|--|----|------------|------------|
| Paper,PPC,A4,70 gsm | 5 | 127.60 | 638.00 |
| Paper,PPC,legal,70 gsm | 5 | 141.35 | 706.75 |
| Paper,multicopy,short,80gsm | 10 | 190.60 | 1,906.00 |
| Paper,multicopy,A4,80gsm | 13 | 174.40 | 2,267.20 |
| Paper,multicopy,legal,80gsm | 13 | 195.55 | 2,542.15 |
| Paper,rulepad,non-blot,216mmx330mm,100sheets | 2 | 22.40 | 44.80 |
| Paper,thermal,216mmx30mm,12mm,core | 2 | 40.05 | 80.10 |
| Copy paper,PPC,210mmx297mm,70gsm,A4 | 3 | 153.40 | 460.20 |
| Copy paper,PPC,254mmx356mm,70gsm,B4 | 3 | 168.30 | 504.90 |
| Envelope,baronial #9,10pcs/pack | 5 | 30.50 | 152.50 |
| Envelope,plastic | 25 | 500.00 | 12,500.00 |
| Envelope,clear plastic expanding,legal,papers/docs. 100pcs/box | 1 | 700.00 | 700.00 |
| Envelope,expanding kraft,legal,papers/docs. 100pcs/box | 1 | 589.15 | 589.15 |
| Envelope,brown,legal,papers/docs. 100pcs/box | 1 | 500.00 | 500.00 |
| Envelope,brown,short,papers/docs. 100pcs/box | 1 | 550.00 | 550.00 |
| Envelope,mailing,white,ordinary,105mmx241mm,500s/box | 1 | 30.00 | 30.00 |
| Tape transparent,24mm,1",50m | 5 | 36.10 | 180.50 |
| Tape,transparent,12mm,1/2",usable length,50m | 5 | 6.85 | 34.25 |
| Sign pen,high tech,black | 13 | 37.25 | 484.25 |
| Sign pen,high tech,blue | 10 | 37.25 | 372.50 |
| Sign pen,high tech,red | 3 | 35.80 | 107.40 |
| Ballpoint pen,fine point,black,wonder brand | 41 | 2.90 | 118.90 |
| Ballpoint pen,fine point,blue,wonder brand | 16 | 2.90 | 46.40 |
| Ballpoint pen,fine point,red,wonder brand | 41 | 3.00 | 123.00 |
| Marking pen,bullet tip,black,nontoxic,medium point | 10 | 26.95 | 269.50 |
| Marking pen,bullet tip,blue,nontoxic,medium point | 10 | 26.95 | 269.50 |
| Marking pen,bullet tip,red,nontoxic,medium point | 10 | 26.95 | 269.50 |
| Marking pen,whiteboard,black,nontoxic | 10 | 25.50 | 255.00 |
| Marking pen,whiteboard,blue,nontoxic | 10 | 25.50 | 255.00 |
| Marking pen,whiteboard,red,nontoxic | 10 | 25.50 | 255.00 |
| Marker,flourescent,assorted,faber castell | 4 | 53.05 | 212.20 |
| Paper clip,gem type,vinyl/plastic coated,33mm,100pcs/box | 5 | 15.00 | 75.00 |
| Pencil No. 2 w/ eraser,mongol 12pcs/box | 1 | 30.00 | 30.00 |
| Fuji film,LD 100 | 1 | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 |
| Stapler,h.d | 2 | 1,500.00 | 3,000.00 |
| Stapler wire,standard,#35,5000s/box | 1 | 35.00 | 35.00 |
| Stapler wire,#10,max | 3 | 35.00 | 105.00 |
| Plaques | 2 | 1,200.00 | 2,400.00 |
| File system,folder style,long | 50 | 80.00 | 4,000.00 |
| Data folder w/ finger ring & clear plastic pocket for labels,76mmx229mmx381mm | 8 | 59.90 | 479.20 |
| Notebook | 1 | 21,000.00 | 21,000.00 |
| Logbook,304pages | 4 | 100.00 | 400.00 |
| Clearbook,plastic refill | 2 | 65.00 | 130.00 |
| Broadband,prepaid kit,SMART | 1 | 999.00 | 999.00 |
| Correction fluid,waterbase,white opaque,15ml | 2 | 12.40 | 24.80 |
| Fastener,paper,25mm,nonrust metal 70mmprongs,50sets/box | 2 | 82.90 | 165.80 |
| Glue,all purpose,dries clear,white glue,jar applicator,300g | 5 | 48.80 | 244.00 |
| Record book,500pages,215mmx257mm,55gsm,smythe sewn | 2 | 81.00 | 162.00 |
| Red wax | 1 | 450.00 | 450.00 |
| Battery AA,energizer | 5 | 33.00 | 165.00 |
| Battery AAA,alkaline,energizer | 5 | 33.00 | 165.00 |
| Battery,alkaline,9V,duracel/energizer | 2 | 147.90 | 295.80 |
| Disc/grante no.4 | 1 | 380.00 | 380.00 |
| CDR-imation | 50 | 15.00 | 750.00 |
| CDRW-imation | 50 | 18.00 | 900.00 |
| CDR,700mb,90min,52x compatible,CDR 80MQ | 20 | 7.00 | 140.00 |
| CDR,minimum 650mb/70min,branded,10pcs/box | 10 | 275.00 | 2,750.00 |
| CDRW,high speed,700mb,52x compatible | 20 | 300.00 | 6,000.00 |
| Cartolina,asstd,572mmx724mm,20pcs/package | 6 | 56.20 | 337.20 |
| Clip,backfold,25mm,12pcs/box | 2 | 9.05 | 18.10 |
| Clip,backfold,76mm,13",12pcs/box | 2 | 6.00 | 12.00 |
| Thumbtacks | 10 | 5.00 | 50.00 |
| Illustration board,double face,762mmx1016mm,20ply | 10 | 33.50 | 335.00 |
| Push pin,hammer head type,asstd,100/box | 10 | 14.05 | 140.50 |
| Special paper,short,ivory | 10 | 950.00 | 9,500.00 |
| Cutter,hd,L500,retractable | 2 | 8.75 | 17.50 |
| Stamp pad ink,violet,50 ml w/ applicator | 3 | 22.25 | 66.75 |
| Rubber stamp | 6 | 50.00 | 300.00 |
| Dry seal,cleaning repair | 4 | 250.00 | 1,000.00 |
| Wall clock,seiko | 10 | 800.00 | 8,000.00 |
| Whiteboard marker ink,black | 5 | 145.00 | 725.00 |
| Wipe out cleaner,computer | 2 | 95.00 | 190.00 |
| Video tape,sony video HI 8 MP 120 ,15pcs/box | 3 | 1,950.00 | 5,850.00 |
| Rechargeable nickel metal hydride battery,size AA HR6 | 10 | 150.00 | 1,500.00 |
| Rechargeable nickel metal hydride battery,size 9volts | 2 | 200.00 | 400.00 |
| ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT | | | |
| Public address systems rosette VHF HI-hand portable wireless P.A. amplifier | 1 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 |
| Projector,multimedia,LCD displays,branded | 3 | 145,000.00 | 435,000.00 |
| Projector,overhead,vutec V1002 | 2 | 10,000.00 | 20,000.00 |
| Projector,DLP/set | 3 | 50,000.00 | 150,000.00 |
| Wireless amplifier,portable amplifier speaker,voice,operate, sound system w/ or w/out elecetric power,wireless mic. indoor,outdoor | 1 | 9,000.00 | 9,000.00 |
| Camera,digital front & back LCD screen,12 megapixel 6x optical zoom | 1 | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 |
| Camera,digital,sony DSC-HX1 | 1 | 125,000.00 | 125,000.00 |
| Camera,digital,sony cyber shot 10 MP | 2 | 15,000.00 | 30,000.00 |
| Sony cassette recorder TCM-150,built in mic | 1 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 |
| LCD projector | 2 | 30,000.00 | 60,000.00 |
| Multimedia projector | 1 | 145,000.00 | 145,000.00 |
| Voice recorder,5gb | 1 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 |
| Microphone,shure ,PG48,cardioid dynamic microphone,15ft cable | 1 | 1,600.00 | 1,600.00 |
| Micorphone wireless | 2 | 3,000.00 | 6,000.00 |
| Sanha meeting amplifier 220V | 1 | 50,000.00 | 50,000.00 |
| CCTV w/ recording system tape | 36 | 60.00 | 2,160.00 |
| ELECTRONIC SUPPLY | | | |
| Photosensor | 1 | 4,000.00 | 4,000.00 |
| Contact screen 133 lines/inch,gray/magenta | 1 | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 |
| Lithographic presentized plates,negative,550mmx650mm | 1 | 9,000.00 | 9,000.00 |
| Electronic leak detector | 1 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 |
| Microphone,lapel, Shure SM93 lavier | 1 | 6,336.00 | 6,336.00 |
| Camera stand,adjustable for digital camera | 1 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 |
| PL plug,sterio,1/4jack | 5 | 180.00 | 900.00 |
| PL plug,mono,1/4jack | 5 | 180.00 | 900.00 |
| Microphone stand,microphone holder | 1 | 730.00 | 730.00 |
| Microphone foam,1/2" inner diameter | 10 | 200.00 | 2,000.00 |
| Soldering lead,40/60-3/16 diameter | 1 | 500.00 | 500.00 |
| ELECTRICAL TOOLS | | | |
| Megger | 1 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 |
| Wattmeter | 1 | 4,000.00 | 4,000.00 |
| Pliers,hd | 1 | 300.00 | 300.00 |
| ELECTRICAL SUPPLY | | | |
| Crimping tool | 10 | 400.00 | 4,000.00 |
| Crimping tool,hozan | 6 | 800.00 | 4,800.00 |
| Pistol-grip drill,h.d. japan | 2 | 7,200.00 | 14,400.00 |
| Tape nylon coated STEE XBR100 | 3 | 2,000.00 | 6,000.00 |
| Connecting wires | 25 | 200.00 | 5,000.00 |
| Banana connector ,male black/red | 25 | 300.00 | 7,500.00 |
| Banana connector ,male, festo | 25 | 300.00 | 7,500.00 |
| Emergency chargeable lights-akari | 2 | 1,500.00 | 3,000.00 |
| Flourescent lightning fixture,1x36w/40w,closed type, | 3 | 321.40 | 964.20 |
| 220V spring loaded lampholders,starters,ballast,innovalite brand | | | |
| Electrical plug,hd | 3 | 1,000.00 | 3,000.00 |
| Metal drill bit 5mm | 1 | 66.00 | 66.00 |
| Long masonry drill bit 8mmx12" | 1 | 360.00 | 360.00 |

| | | | |
|---|-----|--------------|--------------|
| Extension cord,3 outlet,40 meters | 5 | 500.00 | 2,500.00 |
| Electrical tape,black | 5 | 20.00 | 100.00 |
| TECHNICAL & SCIENTIFIC EQUIPMENT | | | |
| Theodolite, Optical BOIF Model, TD JGAE Accessories, aluminum BOIF / XBOB tools & Equipment / supplies, material TA - 165, 165 cm heights, screw type | 1 | 45,000.00 | 45,000.00 |
| Level Automatic toplon Japan At - G 6X,24X, with Aluminum tripod XBOB | 1 | 24,000.00 | 24,000.00 |
| Leveling Rod XBOB / south, RCA - 5 - 5cm, section extension tape aluminum | 1 | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 |
| Silent type Compressor , 3 hp | 1 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 |
| Dual Trace Oscilloscope | 2 | 40,000.00 | 80,000.00 |
| Mini drill Press | 5 | 5,000.00 | 25,000.00 |
| Portable Electric Drill | 2 | 10,000.00 | 20,000.00 |
| Power Factor Meter | 1 | 12,000.00 | 12,000.00 |
| Hammer drill,h.d.,japan | 2 | 12,000.00 | 24,000.00 |
| VSR drill,h.d.,japan | 2 | 14,500.00 | 29,000.00 |
| Radial arm drill | 2 | 6,721.50 | 13,443.00 |
| PLC, allen bradley | 1 | 30,000.00 | 30,000.00 |
| Gas range ,la germania,4burners | 3 | 66,477.00 | 199,431.00 |
| Can sealer small | 1 | 32,000.00 | 32,000.00 |
| Pressure cooker,2 kls, capacity | 2 | 3,000.00 | 6,000.00 |
| Hand drill,13mm,marta | 5 | 3,500.00 | 17,500.00 |
| Multitester,amp,volt,ohms,sanwa | 10 | 1,600.00 | 16,000.00 |
| Pioneer cdj-400,digital CD deck w/ MP3 & USB audio | 1 | 38,990.00 | 38,990.00 |
| Oxygen sensors,gas analyzer,AVL | 1 | 100,000.00 | 100,000.00 |
| Solar energy training system,scientific educt'l, system module TPS-3720 | 1 | 70,000.00 | 70,000.00 |
| Wind energy training system,scientific educt'l, system module TPS-3730 | 1 | 70,000.00 | 70,000.00 |
| Digital storage oscilloscope,tektronix TDS 2024B | 2 | 40,000.00 | 80,000.00 |
| TECHNICAL & SCIENTIFIC SUPPLY | | | |
| Megaphones,15watts | 1 | 1,500.00 | 1,500.00 |
| Refrigerant 22 | 6 | 300.00 | 1,800.00 |
| MACHINERY | | | |
| SN lockstitch highspeed machine,juki sewing machine | 1 | 33,000.00 | 33,000.00 |
| Gasoline engine 12R | 2 | 20,000.00 | 40,000.00 |
| Gasoline engine 2R | 2 | 20,000.00 | 40,000.00 |
| Gasoline engine 4AF | 2 | 25,000.00 | 50,000.00 |
| Diesel engine isuzu | 2 | 30,000.00 | 60,000.00 |
| Diesel engine 2C | 2 | 30,000.00 | 60,000.00 |
| Drill press rexon DP 430F | 2 | 5,000.00 | 10,000.00 |
| Yanmar diesel engine,single cylinder,horizontal type, 7HP bench grinder,12" bragg/makita,220V | 2 | 22,000.00 | 44,000.00 |
| Drill press,rexon-DP 430F,16mmxJT3 MT3 12 speed | 2 | 15,000.00 | 30,000.00 |
| Angle grinder,4" japan made | 2 | 3,800.00 | 7,600.00 |
| Bench grinder,cycle 60,phase 1,hp 3/4,3600 RPM wheel 8" | 2 | 8,900.00 | 17,800.00 |
| Dialarch,250 AC/DC w/ accessories w/ power factor correction | 1 | 185,000.00 | 185,000.00 |
| Hydraulic training package w/ complete hardware, components & teachware w/ at least 2years of product, warranty w/ life-time training subsidy,free of charge, availability of part for at least 10years,ISO certified | 1 | 1,648,288.00 | 1,648,288.00 |
| Oxy-acetylene welding outfit,victor brand | 1 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 |
| Vacuum pump,roninare 1/2 hp | 1 | 9,000.00 | 9,000.00 |
| Heavy electric mixer,black & décor w/ rotating set for 5 kilos | 1 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 |
| Drill press,13mm,marta | 5 | 4,500.00 | 22,500.00 |
| Rooter machine,sewerage declogging | 1 | 35,000.00 | 35,000.00 |
| MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT | | | |
| Power planer | 2 | 7,600.00 | 15,200.00 |
| MECHANICAL TOOLS | | | |
| Bench vise | 1 | 3,500.00 | 3,500.00 |
| Machinist vise,3",hd | 2 | 1,350.00 | 2,700.00 |
| Thermal anemometer,KTA 3000 | 1 | 4,000.00 | 4,000.00 |
| Submersible dewatering pump,2hp,220-240V | 1 | 7,450.00 | 7,450.00 |
| MECHANICAL SUPPLIES | | | |
| Belt disc,sander | 2 | 6,900.00 | 13,800.00 |
| Detail sander | 2 | 7,200.00 | 14,400.00 |
| Random orbital sander | 2 | 9,500.00 | 19,000.00 |
| Portable belt sander | 2 | 1,500.00 | 3,000.00 |
| Finish sander | 2 | 9,700.00 | 19,400.00 |
| PS plate developer | 1 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 |
| Developer A&B,atlas | 1 | 1,500.00 | 1,500.00 |
| Magnetic contactor,mitsubishi type | 2 | 3,500.00 | 7,000.00 |
| Nitrogen regulator | 1 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 |
| Nitrogen tank w/ regulator | 1 | 5,500.00 | 5,500.00 |
| HARDWARE & CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES | | | |
| 3/4"x4"x8", ordinary plywood | 20 | 780.00 | 15,600.00 |
| 1/4"x4"x8", ordinary plywood | 10 | 320.00 | 3,200.00 |
| 3/4"x4"x8" plyboard | 30 | 700.00 | 21,000.00 |
| 1/2"x2"x8" K.D. liston | 5 | 50.00 | 250.00 |
| Solid wood,2"x10"x12" | 2 | 900.00 | 1,800.00 |
| Ply wood 1/4"x48"x8" | 3 | 320.00 | 960.00 |
| Ply wood 1/2"x4"x8" | 10 | 550.00 | 5,500.00 |
| Ply wood 1/4"x4"x8" | 10 | 300.00 | 3,000.00 |
| Solid wood tangulle 2"x3"x12" | 8 | 230.00 | 1,840.00 |
| GI plain 4"x8"x24" | 2 | 620.00 | 1,240.00 |
| Wood stain ,maple boysen | 2 | 450.00 | 900.00 |
| Wood stain mahogany | 2 | 450.00 | 900.00 |
| Sanding sealer boysen | 2 | 520.00 | 1,040.00 |
| Clear gloss boysen | 2 | 550.00 | 1,100.00 |
| Paint thinner | 1 | 400.00 | 400.00 |
| Lacquer thinner | 1 | 400.00 | 400.00 |
| Quick dry enamel | 2 | 1,600.00 | 3,200.00 |
| Gloss latex | 6 | 1,500.00 | 9,000.00 |
| Paint latex white,for wall | 5 | 1,400.00 | 7,000.00 |
| Paint, enamel white for cabinet | 5 | 1,600.00 | 8,000.00 |
| Raw vienna,latex | 1 | 150.00 | 150.00 |
| Burnt vienna,latex | 1 | 120.00 | 120.00 |
| Venetian red,latex | 1 | 100.00 | 100.00 |
| Solenoid valve (for the repair of | 1 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 |
| Double acting cylinder | 1 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 |
| Pneumatic Tubing | 40 | 100.00 | 4,000.00 |
| Printing tarpaulin,4'x6' | 5 | 700.00 | 3,500.00 |
| Printing tarpaulin,5'x8' | 5 | 1,200.00 | 6,000.00 |
| Tarpaulin 2x3,colored | 2 | 200.00 | 400.00 |
| Tarpaulin 3x3,colored | 2 | 250.00 | 500.00 |
| Tarpaulin 5x3,colored | 8 | 450.00 | 3,600.00 |
| Finishing nails 2" | 2 | 60.00 | 120.00 |
| Finishing nails 1 1/2" | 2 | 60.00 | 120.00 |
| Concrete nails | 1 | 100.00 | 100.00 |
| Roof nail | 1 | 100.00 | 100.00 |
| Vulca seal | 1 | 1,250.00 | 1,250.00 |
| Roof paint-1,baguio green,water base | 16 | 490.00 | 7,840.00 |
| Roller paint#7 | 4 | 45.00 | 180.00 |
| Paint brush #3 | 4 | 65.00 | 260.00 |
| Wood, 1/2"x2"x12',S4S,KD | 10 | 50.00 | 500.00 |
| Wood, 2"x2"x12',S4S,KD | 10 | 90.00 | 900.00 |
| Wood, 2"x3"x12',S4S,KD | 10 | 120.00 | 1,200.00 |
| Wood, 2"x4"x12',S4S,KD | 10 | 150.00 | 1,500.00 |
| Wood,quarter C,KD | 10 | 50.00 | 500.00 |
| CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES | | | |
| Tiles,granite,super gloss,white,60x60 | 100 | 300.00 | 30,000.00 |
| Trocoat tile,red | 5 | 3,200.00 | 16,000.00 |
| Tile adhesive cement | 10 | 200.00 | 2,000.00 |

| | | | |
|---|----|------------|------------|
| Sanding grit 1436,24"width | 2 | 350.00 | 700.00 |
| Smooth plane blade,2" USA made | 3 | 180.00 | 540.00 |
| Circular saw blade,carbide teeth,12" USA made | 1 | 1,500.00 | 1,500.00 |
| Triangular file,slim tempered | 3 | 100.00 | 300.00 |
| CONSTRUCTION TOOLS | | | |
| Shovel,bigsize,wood handle | 2 | 350.00 | 700.00 |
| Shovel | 20 | 35.00 | 700.00 |
| Grinding stone,4" dia | 3 | 40.00 | 120.00 |
| Makita cutting discs,metal,355x3x25.4mm | 2 | 600.00 | 1,200.00 |
| Blade hacksaw,24TPI,bluemoll/sanvik,eclipse | 25 | 36.00 | 900.00 |
| DENTAL/ MEDICAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS | | | |
| Xylocaine w/ 2% adrenaline, 1.8ml X 100s caroule, Local Anesthesia | 8 | 2,000.00 | 16,000.00 |
| Xylocaine-ointment or tube type, Topical Anesthesia | 6 | 640.00 | 3,840.00 |
| Disposable Needle, 27g, short, Terumo | 6 | 380.00 | 2,280.00 |
| Disposable gloves, (small), latex gloves-powdered, Masterguard | 8 | 480.00 | 3,840.00 |
| Disposable Musk (isofluid or isolite), Superb-dent-brand | 8 | 350.00 | 2,800.00 |
| Disposable Polybib | 6 | 350.00 | 2,100.00 |
| Alcohol 60%, 500 ml, Greencross brand | 12 | 60.00 | 720.00 |
| Cotton 400 g, Johnson & Jhonson | 6 | 120.00 | 720.00 |
| Spongostan for bleeding, Gelfoam | 12 | 480.00 | 5,760.00 |
| Gauze, size 2x2 | 6 | 120.00 | 720.00 |
| Antiseptic Solution 120 ml, Betadine | 3 | 250.00 | 750.00 |
| Hydrogen Peroxide 120 ml, Agua Oxinada | 3 | 50.50 | 151.50 |
| Calcium Hydroxide, Dycal | 6 | 480.00 | 2,880.00 |
| Handwash Sanitizer, 250 ml - liquid soap, Dial or Vaseline | 2 | 250.00 | 500.00 |
| Finishing Strips, Profin | 2 | 200.00 | 400.00 |
| Mouthwash 500 ml (listermint-coolmint), Orahex/Astring O-sol | 3 | 320.00 | 960.00 |
| Gateway saline ejector, disposable 100's | 2 | 320.00 | 640.00 |
| Motor Oil/handpiece spray, Quick Spray | 2 | 550.00 | 1,100.00 |
| Blood clotting, Adenogen ampule | 2 | 180.00 | 360.00 |
| Mouth treatment, Dequadine paint | 2 | 250.00 | 500.00 |
| Disinfectant, 500 ml concentrated, Lysol | 3 | 325.00 | 975.00 |
| Hand Towel, Good morning | 1 | 320.00 | 320.00 |
| Zinc phosphate cement, CG Fuji | 3 | 650.00 | 1,950.00 |
| Adhesive powder, Corega | 2 | 750.00 | 1,500.00 |
| Filing materials, Alphadent ERA paste | 2 | 1,300.00 | 2,600.00 |
| Zoe cement, Dorident | 2 | 450.00 | 900.00 |
| Instrument Cleaner, Cidex | 1 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 |
| High speed burs, Hi-Di Diamond burs-assorted, 30 straight, 30 inverted | 15 | 185.00 | 2,775.00 |
| Permanent Cement Restorative filling, GC Fuji II Asia | 3 | 550.00 | 1,650.00 |
| Temporary cement, Termex (blue) | 3 | 680.00 | 2,040.00 |
| Cavity varnish, CG Fuji | 3 | 530.00 | 1,590.00 |
| Cotton rolls, Alan Dental Roll (KYK)or Luna Dental Rolls (Zuellig)1,000's | 3 | 320.00 | 960.00 |
| Polishing burs (High Speed) Stone-White | 3 | 200.00 | 600.00 |
| Straight elevator,U.S. made | 1 | 1,200.00 | 1,200.00 |
| Anti bleeding, 500 mg (100's), Hemostan | 8 | 2,700.00 | 21,600.00 |
| Defog,mirror anti moisture,any brand | 2 | 250.00 | 500.00 |
| Cotton pellets, Nr 3 (small) 5-32" in diameter, Allan/Zuellig | 3 | 680.00 | 2,040.00 |
| Cavity liner, Caviton | 2 | 650.00 | 1,300.00 |
| 3M Composite filling (LC) | 2 | 8,000.00 | 16,000.00 |
| DSL Composite (LC) | 3 | 680.00 | 2,040.00 |
| Zaphirane Chloride | 2 | 350.00 | 700.00 |
| Natural look (Composite LC) | 2 | 1,650.00 | 3,300.00 |
| Bonding Agent | 2 | 550.00 | 1,100.00 |
| Enchant Agent | 2 | 650.00 | 1,300.00 |
| Cocoa butter | 2 | 120.00 | 240.00 |
| Surgical burs, High speed | 3 | 220.00 | 660.00 |
| Lidocaine 2% with Epinephrine Anesthesia | 6 | 700.00 | 4,200.00 |
| Beazotop Topical Anesthesia Gel w/ 20% Benzocaine (big) | 3 | 480.00 | 1,440.00 |
| Carboxylate Cement (3M "ESPE" Durelon) | 2 | 1,200.00 | 2,400.00 |
| Climpro Selant (3M) ESPE | 2 | 1,200.00 | 2,400.00 |
| Prompt L-Pop (3M "ESPE") all in one adhesive | 1 | 2,300.00 | 2,300.00 |
| Fitty dent (Super Adhesive) | 2 | 320.00 | 640.00 |
| Heavy Duty Ruber stamps | 2 | 350.00 | 700.00 |
| DENTAL/MEDICAL TOOLS | | | |
| Suturing Needle, Sintraumal | 3 | 350.00 | 1,050.00 |
| Mouth mirror with handle, stainless | 6 | 250.00 | 1,500.00 |
| Mouth mirror (head only), stainless | 3 | 80.00 | 240.00 |
| Dental Explorer, stainless | 2 | 280.00 | 560.00 |
| Spoon Scavator (Small end), U.S. Made | 2 | 350.00 | 700.00 |
| Amalgam Carver, U.S. Made | 1 | 450.00 | 450.00 |
| Scaler with both end, U.S. Made | 1 | 350.00 | 350.00 |
| Scaler,R&L,us made | 1 | 320.00 | 320.00 |
| Chisel, U.S. Made | 2 | 350.00 | 700.00 |
| Cotton plier, U.S. Made | 3 | 220.00 | 660.00 |
| Cotton Holder (glass) | 1 | 550.00 | 550.00 |
| Hand Towel holder,any brand | 3 | 50.00 | 150.00 |
| Celleloid Strips | 1 | 180.00 | 180.00 |
| Forcep thumb, U.S. Made | 1 | 150.00 | 150.00 |
| DENTAL/MEDICAL EQUIPMENT | | | |
| Rubber hose | 12 | 40.00 | 480.00 |
| Coaxial cord | 12 | 100.00 | 1,200.00 |
| Royal cord | 12 | 100.00 | 1,200.00 |
| Medical Stretcher 2 folds, U. S made | 1 | 4,500.00 | 4,500.00 |
| Adult Wheelchair, U.S. Made | 1 | 6,000.00 | 6,000.00 |
| Mechanical Beds | 1 | 200,000.00 | 200,000.00 |
| MEDICINAL SUPPLIES | | | |
| Mefenamic Acid, 500 mg (100's), Doffenal | 8 | 1,800.00 | 14,400.00 |
| Paracetamol tab 500 mg | 8 | 214.00 | 1,712.00 |
| JOURNALS | | | |
| Blueprint | 2 | | 1,820.00 |
| Entrepreneur Philippines | 4 | | 2,396.00 |
| Educational leadership | 2 | | 4,902.00 |
| Educator magazine for teachers | 2 | | 2,320.00 |
| ARTnews | 3 | | 7,760.00 |
| Popular mechanics | 3 | | 4,580.00 |
| Popular science | 3 | | 4,165.00 |
| Architectural design | 1 | | 2,220.00 |
| Asian hotels & catering times | 3 | | 9,350.00 |
| Focus on teacher education | 1 | | 3,820.00 |
| Academy of management learning & educ. | 1 | | 10,500.00 |
| Time | 13 | | 3,672.00 |
| Civil engineering magazine | 1 | | 20,390.00 |
| Plant & civil engineering | 1 | | 6,770.00 |
| Metropolitan home | 2 | | 4,500.00 |
| Computerworld (Philippines) | 3 | | 3,500.00 |
| Nesweek | 13 | | 3,350.00 |
| Cook: the culinary lifestyle magazine | 3 | | 3,350.00 |
| Journal of chemical education | 3 | | 7,080.00 |
| Physics today | 3 | | 10,300.00 |
| Journal of college science teaching | 2 | | 8,880.00 |
| Journal of technology & teacher educ. | 1 | | 13,200.00 |
| Journal of environmental education | 1 | | 8,160.00 |
| Journal of small business management | 1 | | 13,750.00 |
| Journal of engineering technology | 1 | | 9,360.00 |
| Comparative technology transfer & society | 1 | | 5,000.00 |
| Power engineering international | 3 | | 25,000.00 |
| Production technology news | 2 | | 7,400.00 |
| Food management | 3 | | 10,000.00 |
| Hotel design magazine | 3 | | 5,000.00 |
| Phil. journal of public administration | 1 | | 1,200.00 |
| The electrical engineer | 1 | | 1,500.00 |
| Discover | 3 | | 6,140.00 |
| National geographic | 3 | | 4,880.00 |

| | | | |
|--|---|--|-----------|
| Psychology today | 2 | | 2,640.00 |
| Reader's digest | 3 | | 2,596.00 |
| Electronic enthusiast | 3 | | 2,600.00 |
| Good housekeeping philippines | 3 | | 2,540.00 |
| Health & home | 2 | | 1,745.00 |
| Lifestyle Asia | 3 | | 2,805.00 |
| Buhay marino | 3 | | 2,550.00 |
| BOOKS | | | |
| World literature | 1 | | 3,295.00 |
| Meal management w/ quantity food production | 1 | | 4,088.00 |
| Heating & cooling of buildings | 1 | | 9,996.00 |
| Basic nutrition & dietary management | 1 | | 3,495.00 |
| Principles of food selection & preparation | 1 | | 4,250.95 |
| Power distribution | 1 | | 6,965.00 |
| Introduction to HRM | 1 | | 2,398.00 |
| Culinary management | 1 | | 3,480.00 |
| Personality development & PR | 1 | | 3,988.00 |
| General microbiology | 1 | | 3,985.00 |
| Food engineering | 1 | | 4,250.00 |
| Front office management | 1 | | 2,950.00 |
| Art appreciation | 1 | | 2,358.00 |
| Research methods in HRM | 1 | | 3,350.00 |
| Maritime laws | 1 | | 2,868.00 |
| Philippine history w/gov't. & constitution | 1 | | 2,000.00 |
| Industrial baking | 1 | | 3,400.00 |
| Housekeeping management | 1 | | 2,700.00 |
| Food safety & environmental concerns | 1 | | 4,400.00 |
| International cuisine | 1 | | 5,400.00 |
| Bar & beverage management | 1 | | 5,500.00 |
| Tours, hotel & restaurant laws & regulations | 1 | | 3,500.00 |
| Hotel management accounting | 1 | | 3,450.00 |
| Human behavior management | 1 | | 3,500.00 |
| General psychology w/introduction to industrial psychology | 1 | | 2,500.00 |
| Hydraulic control systems | 1 | | 14,495.00 |
| Tour guiding & travel management | 1 | | 3,500.00 |
| Current issues in H & R | 1 | | 4,265.00 |
| Hospitality management | 1 | | 3,600.00 |
| Facilities, layout & design | 1 | | 4,500.00 |
| Hotel sales & marketing | 1 | | 4,500.00 |
| Foreign language | 1 | | 3,500.00 |
| Values & work ethics | 1 | | 2,500.00 |
| World history | 1 | | 4,500.00 |
| Principles of software engineering | 1 | | 4,590.00 |
| Systems analysis & design methods | 1 | | 4,850.00 |
| Fundamentals of systems analysis | 1 | | 5,500.00 |
| Systems analysis & design | 1 | | 4,590.00 |
| Modern systems analysis & design | 1 | | 4,600.00 |
| Ethics & filipino | 1 | | 2,590.00 |
| Understanding values | 1 | | 2,500.00 |
| Essential of values education | 1 | | 1,500.00 |
| Filipino values revisited | 1 | | 1,450.00 |
| Introduction to values education | 1 | | 1,490.00 |
| Principles of teaching 1 | 1 | | 1,290.00 |
| Principles of teaching 2 | 1 | | 1,300.00 |
| Principles & methods of teaching | 1 | | 1,300.00 |
| Developmental reading | 1 | | 1,350.00 |
| Ecology management | 1 | | 1,290.00 |
| Socio-linguistics | 1 | | 3,895.00 |
| Direct current distribution | 1 | | 7,985.00 |
| Mechanics of materials | 1 | | 12,800.00 |
| Classroom assessment principles & practice | 1 | | 895.00 |
| Linear mathematics | 1 | | 5,695.00 |
| Water treatment: principles & design | 1 | | 15,665.00 |
| Set theory | 1 | | 4,365.00 |
| Wastewater microbiology | 1 | | 9,985.00 |
| Measurement & assessment in teaching | 1 | | 3,550.00 |
| Classroom assessment & learning | 1 | | 3,450.00 |
| 2010 student - involved classroom assessment | 1 | | 4,500.00 |
| Principles of combustion | 1 | | 12,595.00 |
| Electronic devices & circuits | 1 | | 5,450.00 |
| Electronic circuits analysis & design | 1 | | 4,350.00 |
| Architectural design in steel | 1 | | 4,750.00 |
| Electronic devices & theory | 1 | | 4,500.00 |
| Code of ethics for IT professionals | 1 | | 4,250.00 |
| American home economics association | 1 | | 4,750.00 |
| The cuisine of Asia | 1 | | 4,650.00 |
| Simplified engineering for architects & builders | 1 | | 5,450.00 |
| Surveying | 1 | | 3,350.00 |
| Design of concrete structures | 1 | | 3,995.00 |
| Strength of materials | 1 | | 3,535.00 |
| Time - saver standards for architectural design data | 1 | | 15,985.00 |
| Machining & CNC technology | 1 | | 14,695.00 |
| Architectural graphic standards | 1 | | 17,985.00 |
| Time - saver standards building types | 1 | | 4,580.00 |
| Architecture: drafting & design | 1 | | 8,245.00 |
| Architectural drafting & construction | 1 | | 3,350.00 |
| Operations strategy | 1 | | 5,985.00 |
| Urban transit:operations, planning & economics | 1 | | 12,595.00 |
| General architectural drafting | 1 | | 3,335.00 |
| Architectural working drawing | 1 | | 6,795.00 |
| A designer's notebook | 1 | | 3,455.00 |
| Design textbook | 1 | | 2,350.00 |
| Elements of electrical machine design | 1 | | 3,450.00 |
| Engineering mathematics | 1 | | 3,355.00 |
| Engineering management | 1 | | 3,650.00 |
| National building code of the Philippines | 1 | | 1,000.00 |
| PSME code | 1 | | 1,650.00 |
| Philippine electrical code pt.1 | 1 | | 3,350.00 |
| Philippine electrical code pt.2 | 1 | | 3,400.00 |
| Architectural theory of the design | 1 | | 3,255.00 |
| Electronic material science | 1 | | 10,896.00 |
| Engineering thermodynamics | 1 | | 3,450.00 |
| Heat exchanger design | 1 | | 4,250.00 |
| Science & engineering of materials | 1 | | 10,765.00 |
| Ethics in engineering | 1 | | 4,765.00 |
| Modern refrigeration & air conditioning | 1 | | 5,250.00 |
| HTML basics | 1 | | 4,695.00 |
| Exploring web design | 1 | | 4,965.00 |
| Electrical engineering | 1 | | 3,750.00 |
| Electronics engineering | 1 | | 2,435.00 |
| Mechanical analysis & design | 1 | | 4,355.00 |
| Virtual machine design & implementation in C/C | 1 | | 4,350.00 |
| Engineering fluid mechanics | 1 | | 5,707.00 |
| Fundamentals of machine component design | 1 | | 4,355.00 |
| Engineering mechanics | 1 | | 2,064.00 |
| Machine design:a CAD approach | 1 | | 4,255.00 |
| Machine design:an integrated approach | 1 | | 4,355.00 |
| Schaum's outline of machine design | 1 | | 4,555.00 |
| Modern thermodynamics | 1 | | 4,655.00 |
| Electrical power quality | 1 | | 1,014.00 |
| Environment & ecology | 1 | | 3,595.00 |
| Power plant technology | 1 | | 4,250.00 |
| Machine elements in mechanical design | 1 | | 4,250.00 |

| | | | |
|---|----|-----------|-----------|
| Philippine mechanical code 2003 e | 1 | | 4,350.00 |
| ASHRAE standard handbook | 1 | | 4,985.00 |
| ASME code | 1 | | 10,595.00 |
| Engineering design | 1 | | 4,350.00 |
| Simplified building estimate | 1 | | 1,695.00 |
| History of architecture | 1 | | 5,350.00 |
| Principles of communication | 1 | | 4,650.00 |
| Electrical machines | 1 | | 4,365.00 |
| Environmental engineering | 1 | | 4,565.00 |
| Engineering mechanics-statics & dynamics | 1 | | 8,985.00 |
| Methods of teaching | 1 | | 1,220.00 |
| Methods of research | 1 | | 1,320.00 |
| Elements of color | 1 | | 4,565.00 |
| Fashion illustration for designers | 1 | | 6,795.00 |
| Handbook of electronics | 1 | | 3,650.00 |
| Manufacturing processes | 1 | | 1,540.00 |
| Building type basic for colleges & universities | 1 | | 9,858.00 |
| Mechanical engineering | 1 | | 3,400.00 |
| Mechanics for engineers: dynamics | 1 | | 4,062.00 |
| Mechanics for engineers: statics | 1 | | 4,062.00 |
| Intelligent instrumentation for engineers | 1 | | 1,290.00 |
| Irrigation & water power engineering | 1 | | 3,918.00 |
| Microprocessor system | 1 | | 2,435.00 |
| Introductory foods | 1 | | 6,895.00 |
| Circuit analysis theory & practice | 1 | | 11,620.00 |
| Brakes, steering & suspension systems | 1 | | 6,860.00 |
| Hospitality facilities management & design | 1 | | 7,695.00 |
| Restaurant planning, design & construction | 1 | | 5,965.00 |
| Railway engineering | 1 | | 5,985.00 |
| Practical railway engineering | 1 | | 4,655.00 |
| Foundry technology | 1 | | 4,765.00 |
| Cast metals handbook | 1 | | 6,795.00 |
| Elements of fashion & apparel design | 1 | | 6,985.00 |
| Apparel making in fashion design | 1 | | 7,985.00 |
| Fashion designing a complete step by step guide | 1 | | 7,965.00 |
| Modern motorcycle technology | 1 | | 6,075.00 |
| Accelerating new food product design & dev't. | 1 | | 4,455.00 |
| The mechanical design process | 1 | | 3,100.00 |
| Case studies in food product development | 1 | | 4,565.00 |
| Color:a multidisciplinary approach | 1 | | 4,965.00 |
| Food for the ageing population | 1 | | 4,350.00 |
| Food product design:an integrated approach | 1 | | 4,350.00 |
| Sustainability in the food industry | 1 | | 4,450.00 |
| Wireless communication | 1 | | 1,197.00 |
| System dynamics | 1 | | 4,286.00 |
| Thermal engineering | 1 | | 5,626.00 |
| Traffic & highway engineering | 1 | | 9,990.00 |
| Collision repair fundamentals | 1 | | 5,390.00 |
| Waste treatment & disposal | 1 | | 7,775.00 |
| Basics of mechanical engineering | 1 | | 2,460.00 |
| AC theory | 1 | | 7,200.00 |
| CAD for fashion design | 1 | | 7,965.00 |
| Soil & water conservation engineering | 1 | | 9,075.00 |
| Management of complex free form design & eng'g. process | 1 | | 10,985.00 |
| Coreldraw X4: the official guide | 1 | | 7,695.00 |
| Mathematics of investment | 1 | | 695.00 |
| Mga panitikan ng Pilipinas | 1 | | 985.00 |
| Useful plants of the Philippines | 1 | | 1,235.00 |
| Sailing skills & seamanship | 1 | | 2,545.00 |
| Taxation for filipinos | 1 | | 1,325.00 |
| The labor code of the philippines | 1 | | 3,695.00 |
| Industrial safety & environment | 1 | | 1,650.00 |
| Biotechnology: fundamentals & application | 1 | | 2,200.00 |
| Soil science & management | 1 | | 11,540.00 |
| Land management | 1 | | 3,400.00 |
| Educational psychology | 1 | | 3,395.00 |
| Water management | 1 | | 3,500.00 |
| Trends & issues in technical & vocational education | 1 | | 3,765.00 |
| Essentials of metrology | 1 | | 4,695.00 |
| Design of steel structures | 1 | | 1,895.00 |
| Water & wastewater technology | 1 | | 8,895.00 |
| Plumbing | 1 | | 5,985.00 |
| Sining ng pakikipagtalastasan | 1 | | 985.00 |
| Understanding by design | 1 | | 5,985.00 |
| PHYSICS/CHEMISTRY | | | |
| LPG gas tank,50kg | 2 | 2,800.00 | 5,600.00 |
| KITCHEN UTENSILS/EQUIPMENT | | | |
| Rice cooker 5 kls. ,capacity | 2 | 7,923.09 | 15,846.18 |
| Plates,saucers,cups,corelle | 1 | 6,000.00 | 6,000.00 |
| Forks,spoons,stainless | 1 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 |
| Glass,luminous | 1 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 |
| Tray,small,stainless 12"x14" | 3 | 150.00 | 450.00 |
| Rice cooker,standard | 1 | 1,500.00 | 1,500.00 |
| Blender,standard | 1 | 1,700.00 | 1,700.00 |
| Food processor w/ complete set | 1 | 7,000.00 | 7,000.00 |
| Gas cylinder, w/ content & complete accessories hose regulator | 1 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 |
| Gas stove,2 burner,brass burner,extra wide body w/ drip tray, | 1 | 1,750.00 | 1,750.00 |
| super shine finish stainless steel body,PADMIN | | | |
| Lavatory centerset faucet includes pop-up drain,2.2gpm,60psi,2.5gpm,80psi | 1 | 850.00 | 850.00 |
| Lavatory supply kit,consists of 2 each,400 angle valve 430, | 1 | 3,500.00 | 3,500.00 |
| bullnose rigid supply tube 450 brass nipple,brasstech | | | |
| Water dispenser hot & cold,hd | 1 | 8,000.00 | 8,000.00 |
| JANITORIAL SUPPLY | | | |
| Wood tile cleaner,pledge 1 liter can | 5 | 300.00 | 1,500.00 |
| Air freshner,aerosol type,280ml,glade | 10 | 122.25 | 1,222.50 |
| Alcohol,70% ethyl,500ml | 5 | 40.05 | 200.25 |
| Toilet tissue,250 twin ply,12rolls/package | 6 | 80.10 | 480.60 |
| Toilet deodorant cake,99% papradichorobenzene,50gms/pc | 4 | 23.85 | 95.40 |
| Waste basket,plastic asstd colors,non-rigid | 4 | 28.50 | 114.00 |
| Soft broom | 2 | 46.00 | 92.00 |
| Soft broom,tambo,wooden/rattan handle | 12 | 46.00 | 552.00 |
| Broom,tingting,wooden/rattan handle | 17 | 150.00 | 2,550.00 |
| Wood presevative,termite X,termiticide concentrate, | 5 | 850.00 | 4,250.00 |
| anti-termite,termicide extermination pest control | | | |
| Bathroom soap,guest size,70gsm,asstd scents | 50 | 9.95 | 497.50 |
| Cleanser powder,350gms,white wash brand | 8 | 12.50 | 100.00 |
| Detergent bar,white wash brand | 8 | 9.40 | 75.20 |
| Floor wax,paste type,natural,2kg/can,plexon | 4 | 168.25 | 673.00 |
| Multi purpose cleaner,for equipment,computer,LCD,printers,etc | 2 | 160.00 | 320.00 |
| Furniture cleaner,aerosol type,multipurpose,400ml/can | 2 | 117.55 | 235.10 |
| Furniture polisher,aerosol ,280ml/can | 2 | 250.00 | 500.00 |
| Rags,cotton,203mm 8" diameter | 12 | 25.50 | 306.00 |
| Scouring pad,economy size,140mmx220mm,5pcs/pack | 4 | 113.65 | 454.60 |
| Trash bag,plastic,black,0.04 thckness,40" width pcs/roll | 7 | 79.60 | 557.20 |
| Joy liquid,50ml | 2 | 12.00 | 24.00 |
| Dust pan,plastic w/ handle,large | 2 | 24.95 | 49.90 |
| Insect spray,aerosol type,280ml/can | 2 | 280.00 | 560.00 |
| Carpet shampoo | 2 | 12,800.00 | 25,600.00 |
| Disinfectant, odor eliminator | 1 | 5,800.00 | 5,800.00 |
| EXCLUSIVE DISTRIBUTOR/SUPPLIES/MATERIALS | | | |
| Toner,catridge,black,AR5316FT,for sharp AR-5316 | 1 | 6,155.00 | 6,155.00 |
| OTHERS | | | |
| Gloves | 15 | 15.00 | 225.00 |
| Pails,small size | 12 | 65.00 | 780.00 |

| | | | |
|--|--------------|-----------|----------------------|
| Dippers | 12 | 15.00 | 180.00 |
| Token/plaque | 10 | 500.00 | 5,000.00 |
| Priest wine | 2 | 280.00 | 560.00 |
| Ostia,small | 6 | 40.00 | 240.00 |
| Ostia,big | 3 | 60.00 | 180.00 |
| Flowers,asstd colors/kinds | 4 | 300.00 | 1,200.00 |
| Flowers pots,small | 30 | 35.00 | 1,050.00 |
| Flowers pots,medium | 20 | 85.00 | 1,700.00 |
| Flowers pots,large | 10 | 300.00 | 3,000.00 |
| Yema wrapper,asstd | 6 | 5.00 | 30.00 |
| Garden soil | 10 | 100.00 | 1,000.00 |
| Hanging plants asstd | 100 | 40.00 | 4,000.00 |
| Carabao grass | 10 | 150.00 | 1,500.00 |
| Fertilizer | 10 | 150.00 | 1,500.00 |
| | 12671 | | 14,459,913.88 |
| Services | | | |
| Photocopy machine | 1 | | 10,000.00 |
| Honorarium(seminars & extension projects/person | 16 | 500.00 | 8,000.00 |
| Tokens,curriculum development/public forum | 1 | | 50,000.00 |
| Fare,for traveling,aircon bus,round trip | 2 | | 20,000.00 |
| Venue/reservations,2 days & 3 nights | 1 | | 20,000.00 |
| Speakers's fee token, 2 days | 1 | | 3,000.00 |
| Food allotment,meal & snacks | 2 | 100/day | 36,000.00 |
| Faculty development-trainings & seminars,local | 3 | 5,000.00 | 15,000.00 |
| Faculty development-trainings & seminars,foreign | 1 | 50,000.00 | 50,000.00 |
| Student development-trainings & seminars,local | 3 | 5,000.00 | 15,000.00 |
| Maintenance of computers,LCD 7 other instructional materials | 1 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 |
| Guest speakers honorarium | 2 | 1,500.00 | 3,000.00 |
| Faculty food/serving | 100 | 150.00 | 15,000.00 |
| Token | 2 | 500.00 | 1,000.00 |
| Snacks for evaluators/serving | 28 | 50.00 | 1,400.00 |
| Food,snack am & pm for weeks/persons | 7 | | 5,000.00 |
| | Total | | 262,400.00 |

Prepared:


MONA J. PURGANAN
 BAC, Secretariat

Recommended:


FLORIDA C. LABUGUEN
 BAC, Chairman

Funds Available:

CRESENCIANO L. LAZA
 VP Admin & Finance

Approved:


OLYMPIO V. CAPARAS
 President

GRAND TOTAL: Fund 164 - Php 14,722,713.88